

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT		
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY		
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON		
DATE		

SCOTT	COUNTY	AUDITOR
00011	0001111	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS July 6, 2023

SUPPORTING THE ANNEXATION OF TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF MAYSVILLE, IOWA

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. As the local governing body responsible for the approval of annexations within the County, the Scott County Board of Supervisors has on this 6th day of July, 2023, considered the annexation of parcel number 921521010 to the City of Maysville, Iowa, part of the SW ¼ of the NE ¼ of Section 15 in Hickory Grove Township of Scott County, Iowa.
- **Section 2.** The Board of Supervisors waives the requirement for a consultation meeting between the City, County and Township to discuss the annexation.
- **Section 3.** The Board of Supervisors does hereby support the annexation of said parcel to the City of Maysville, Iowa.
- Section 4. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.